77084420

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Kotler		09/04/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap Lock Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2330 West California Avenue	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77084420	ECOCOURT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-799-5830

Email: slcipdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: L. Grant Foster, HOLLAND & HART LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11583

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46308.0094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Grant Foster
Signature:	/L. Grant Foster/
Date:	09/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0937

900115284

Total Attachments: 2 source=SNAPLOCK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SNAPLOCK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0938

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	77/084,420
U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	17 January 2007
U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO. FILING DATE APPLICANT	Daniel Kotler
APPLICANT	Snap Lock Industries, Inc.
ASSIGNEE	108
LAW OFFICE	Natalie Polzer
TRADEMARK ATTORNEY	46308.0094
TRADEMARK ATTORNEY ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	ECOCOURT
MARK	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

To:

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

From: L. Grant Foster

HOLLAND & HART LLP

P.O. Box 11583

Salt Lake City, Utah 84110 Telephone: (801) 799-5830 Facsimile: (801) 799-5700

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor:

Daniel Kotler, a resident of Salt Lake County, State of Utah, having an address of 6233 Canyon Cove Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 (hereinafter "Assignor").

Assignee:

Snap Lock Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a business address of 2330 West California Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 (hereinafter "Assignee").

3919424_1.DOC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0939** BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademark rights for ECOCOURT,

including the goodwill associated therewith and the rights to the pending trademark application

referenced below for ECOCOURT (referred to herein as "the Mark"), which rights are being

conveyed incident with the transfer of all of the business interests associated with the Mark. The

Mark is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/084,420 filed on 17 January 2007.

Assignee desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in the Mark, along with the goodwill

associated with the Mark, including all right, title, and interest in the corresponding trademark

application.

GRANT:

In exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby grants, assigns, and fully transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the Mark,

along with the goodwill associated with the Mark, including the entire right, title, and interest of the

pending trademark application.

Assignor also fully transfers all rights to file future applications for trademark registration,

both domestic and foreign, on the Mark and derivatives thereof.

Date: 9/4/08

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

Daniel Kotler

2

3919424_LDOC